Gibson AT (Al)

From: Gunn A (Andrew)
Sent: 30 March 2017 09:37
To Gibson Al (Al
Subjeci: FW: Ministenial Visit
Fromm:

Sent: 23 March 2017 11:38
To: Gunn A (Andrew

Cc:

Subject: RE: Ministerial Visit

Andrew
Thanks for the information.

I'd say the confusion around a meeting with the Office for Government Procurement is my interpretation of a
meeting with “OGP” which was mentioned to me — clearly it is actually Open Government Partnership.

Can | just confirm you are referring to a meeting with Regina Doherty, the Government Chief Whip?

If you can provide the likely dates and times | can investigate the possibilities.

From: Andrew.Gunn@gov.scot [mailto:Andrew.Gunn@gov.scot]
Sent: 23 March 2017 11:31

Tos
Cc

Subject: RE: Ministerial Visit

Many thanks for your reply.

The plan is to arrange a series of meetings across Mr FitzPatrick’s portfolio as Minister for
Parliamentary Business — this includes elections, FOl and the Open Government

Partnership. Precise timings are unknown but | imagine we’re looking at a series of 60/90 minute
‘slots’ - at this stage we're at the scoping out interest/availability part of the process.

The visit will be built around the meeting with Ms Doherty. However, we’re hoping that other
portfolio meetings can also be arranged at Ministerial/senior official level — hence approaching you
for FOI interests as | understand responsibility for FOI sits with the Minister for Public Expenditure
and Reform (I'm not aware of other approaches being made with respect to meetings with your
Minister in context of the Office of Government Procurement but will inquire).

If Mr Donohoe was available for a meeting that would obviously be great. The aim of the
proposed meetings would be for Mr FitzPatrick to be informed about Irish policy developments
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e.g. on FOl and o provide
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Regards

Andrew

Subject: Ministerial Visit
Importance: High

Good morning Andrew
I refer to your recent email regarding a Ministerial visit in April.

I have replacec_and have responsibility for the FOI Central Policy Unit .

I understand there was also some recent contact in relation to meeting our Minister with regards to the Office of
Government Procurement — | presume this is the same visit?

If you want to send on some further details of what you have in mind that would be helpful.

Government Reform Unit

Department of Public Expenditure & Reform,
3rd Floor, 7-9 Merrion Row, Dublin, 2, DO2 V223
Ph: 076 100 7332
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Gibson AL (Al)
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That's excellent, that should be fine (and of course trusting no major flight delays).

It we can assume the meeting will be in Leinster House (where we're also assumin
with Mr Coveney will be) this should allow a reasonable time to discuss FOl - and
before the 4. 00pm meeting.

g the meeting
OGP — matiers

I'll send across a final itinerary once arrangements are completed her

Andrew

From:
Sent: 31 March 2017 15:35

Amp@rtame ngh

Andrew

The Minister is available to meet Mr FitzPatrick at 1500 on the 11" if this is ok from your side?

From: Andrew.Gunn@gov.scot [mailto:Andrew.Gunn@gov.scot]
Sent: 31 March 2017 15:18

To:

Cc

Subject: RE: Ministerial Visit

Just to update.

Mr FitzPatrick’s time in Dublin has been somewhat reduced but there remains the possibility of a
meeting with Mr Donohoe if he was available.

The latest timetable/agenda is as follows:

11th April - Travel to Dublin

16.00 - Meeting with Minister Simon Coveney TD and officials from his Department re Electoral
Policy (location thc)

18.00 - Dinner with Regina Doherty TD, Government Chief Whip in Members Private Restaurant,
Leinster House



12th April 10.30 - Meeting with Minister Regina Doherty TD in Leinster House re: Seottish experignce of
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I realise it's highly unlikely but if a meeting with Mr Donohoe was possible this would pmbdbﬂy
need to be before his 16.00 meeating with Mr Coveney (he lands at about 1.00pm) or first thing on
the 12"

Thoughts welcome/happy to discuss

Andrew

From: Gunn A (Andrew)
Sent: 23 March 7 11:52

Subject: RE: Ministerial Visit

Indeed, Mr FitzPatrick has a broad remit but procurement as far as I'm aware is not part of it.

The primary purpose of the visii is to meet Regina Doherty (to discuss Parliamentary business
management etc.). However, it's also an opportunity to meet Ministers/senior officials across Mr
FitzPatrick’s portfolio — with responsibility for FOl in lreland | understand sitting with Paschal
Donohoe.

Dates are still to be finalised but we're working to 11-13 April so presumably the bulk of meetings
would be on 12 April. I'll obviously confirm more precise details once | hear more from Private
Office/Parliament and Legislation Unit colleagues.

Andrew

From
Sent: 23 March 2017 11:38

o I —
Cc

Subject: RE: Ministerial Visit

Andrew
Thanks for the information.

I'd say the confusion around a meeting with the Office for Government Procurement is my interpretation of a
meeting with “OGP” which was mentioned to me — clearly it is actually Open Government Partnership.

Can | just confirm you are referring to a meeting with Regina Doherty, the Government Chief Whip?

If you can provide the likely dates and times | can investigate the possibilities.
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: 23 March 2017 11:31

Subject: RE: Ministerial Visit

Many thanks for your reply.

The plan is to arrange a series of meetings across Mr FitzPatrick’s porifolio as Minister for
Parliamentary Business — this includes elections, FOI and the Open Government

Partnership. Precise timings are unknown but | imagine we're looking at a series of 60/90 minute
‘slots’ - at this stage we're at the scoping out interest/availability part of the process.

The visit will be built around the meeting with Ms Doherty. However, we’re hoping that other
portfolio meetings can also be arranged at Ministerial/senior official level — hence approaching you
for FOl interests as | understand responsibility for FOI sits with the Minister for Public Expenditure
and Reform (I'm not aware of other approaches being made with respect to meetings with your
Minister in context of the Office of Government Procurement but will inquire).

If Mr Donohoe was available for a meeting that would obviously be great. The aim of the
proposed meetings would be for Mr FitzPatrick to be informed about Irish policy developments
e.g. on FOI and to provide background on current practice/developments in Scotland. In due
course, once arrangements are confirmed, we’'d be putting together briefing as appropriate.
Regards

Andrew

ror [
Sent: .
To:

Subject: Ministerial Visit
Importance: High

Good morning Andrew
| refer to your recent email regarding a Ministerial visit in April.

I have replace-nd have responsibility for the FOI Central Policy Unit .

I understand there was also some recent contact in relation to meeting our Minister with regards to the Office of
Government Procurement — | presume this is the same visit?

If you want to send on some further details of what you have in mind that would be helpful.



Sorvernment Reform Uit
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Tha am post-d seo (agus faidhle neo ceanglan comhla ris) dhan neach neo luchd-ainmichte a-
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Dh’ fhaodadh gum bi teachdaireachd sam bith bho Riaghaltas na h-Alba air a chlaradh neo air
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beachdan Riaghaltas na h-Alba.
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on behalf of Minisier ior Parhiasneniary Business

1Hess

fhnisier for Pariarmentary Bus

Suglaperi RE M

x|

We are meeting with Minister Paschal Donohoe to discuss FOI and Open Governmeni from 15:00
— 16:00 and this is then followed by a meeting with Minisier Simon Coveney to discuss Elecioral
Policy from 16:00 il 17:00.

FiizPatnick's vistt o Dublin Arrangemenis

Thanks for the other information.

Regards,

Deputy Private Secretary

Minister for Parliamentary Business
T4.21

Scottish Parliament

MinisterPB@gov.scot

Please see the Ministers Preferences which may be of assistance to you.

All e-mails and attachments sent by g Ministerial Private Office to another official on behalf of o Minister relating
to a decision, request or commeni made by o Minister, or a note of a Ministerial meeting, must be filed
appropriately by the primary recipient. Private Offices do not keep official records of such e-muails or attachmentis.

Sent: pri :

To: Minister for Parliamentary Business
Subject: Re: Mr FitzPatrick's visit to Dublin Arrangements

L

On your first point did you mean to say Minister Coveney? If not | don't know anything about a meeting with Minister
Donohoel!

| am waiting to hear back about the lunch on Wednesday.
The location of the meeting with Parliament will take place in the Clerk's Office in Leinster House.
Taoiseach officials meeting is in the morning at 10.30 in Leinster House.

Regards,
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To]
Cc! : >
Dale: 06/04/2017 12:48

Subject: i iill Io Arrangements
Sent byt

We are finalising out programme for Mr Fitzpatrick’s trip to Dublin and need to clarify a few poinis
which | would be grateful if you could respond to by return:

» I'd like to confirm that Mr FitzPatrick will now also be meeting with Mr Donohoe on Tuesday.
o I'd like to check whether the Dail Speaker will be lunching with Mr FiizPatrick on Wednesday,
120 April.

o I'd like to check the location of the meeting with Parliament and Taoiseach Officials (14.30 on
Wednesday, 12" April)

Grateful if you could clarify these points.

Best wishes,

Deputy Private Secretary
Minister for Parliamentary Business
T4.21

Siiiiish Parliament

MinisterPB@gov.scot

Please see the Ministers Preferences which may be of assistance to you.

All e-mails and attachments sent by a Ministerial Private Office to another official on behalf of a Minister relating to a
decision, request or comment made by a Minister, or o note of a Ministerial meeting, must be filed appropriately by the
primary recipient. Private Offices do not keep official records of such e-mails or attachments.
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This e-mail (and any files or other attachments transmitted with it) is intended
solely for the attention of the addressee(s). Unauthorised use, disclosure, storage,
copying or distribution of any part of this e-mail is not permitted. If you are not
the intended recipient please destroy the email, remove any copies from your system
and inform the sender immediately by return.
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